DIRECTOR'S COLUMN

Phil Zeinert, CGCS Elgin Country Club



The Dom Grotti Award: A Tribute to Mentoring

One of the highlights of this June's MAGCS meeting at Phillips Park Golf Course will be the presentation of the seventeenth annual Dom Grotti Award. Two-person teams, each consisting of a superintendent and assistant superintendent, vie for the award. The team with the combined lowest gross score wins the award. Last year, Ron Dohman and Mike Alsford took the prize with a score of 159.

> The inaugural Dom Grotti Award event took place during the Illinois Turfgrass Foundation's annual golf day at host Evanston Golf Club in September of 1986. Below is a September 1986 letter from Peter Leuzinger to Dennis Wilson that provides some insight as to the history and origin of this award.

Mr. Dennis Wilson, CGCS Sunset Ridge Country Club 2100 Sunset Ridge Road Northbrook, IL 60062

Dear Dennis:

Thank you so much for sparking the imagination of the Illinois Turfgrass Foundation by introducing the Dom Grotti Award. Our annual ITF golf day is the perfect format to support turf research and enjoy something in common with Dom Grotti: the love for the game of golf and care for our golf courses.

Your club's gracious trophy presentation at this year's site, Evanston Golf Club, was the highlight of the day for me and my friends. The traveling trophy is a splendid treasure for anyone to win. Carl Hopphan and Terry Dillner, from Evanston Golf Club, are this year's lucky winners. I'm sure they share my thank you to Sunset Ridge Country Club and congratulations to you for following through on this year's inaugural presentation of the Dom Grotti Trophy.

Sincerely, Peter V. Leuzinger, CGCS ITF Golf Day Chairman

The Dom Grotti Award is named after Domenic Grotti. Domenic started his career at Sunset Ridge Country Club in 1933 as the assistant superintendent, earning 45 cents per hour. He became superintendent in 1940 and retired in 1978. He consulted for Dennis Wilson from 1978 to the fall of 1981. Domenic passed away in 1985.

Dennis Wilson, assistant under Domenic, was one of the first assistants to attend MAGCS meetings. Some of the superintendents would give Domenic a hard time over letting an assistant attend meetings. Dennis remembers Domenic's words, "If Dennis comes back from a meeting with one good idea THAT WORKS, then it was worth it."

(continued on page 37)

The Dom Grotti Award is named after Domenic Grotti. Domenic started his career at Sunset Ridge Country Club in 1933 as the assistant superintendent, earning 45 cents per hour. He became superintendent

in 1940 and retired

in 1978.

THE VOICE OF EXPERIENCE

Bob Williams Retired



- We have a choice every day regarding the attitude we will embrace for that day. We cannot change the fact that people will act in a certain way. We cannot change the inevitable. The only thing we can do, is play on the one thing we have complete control over and that is our attitude. Let us be convinced that life is 10% what happens to us and 90% how we react to it. Remember, we are in charge of our own attitudes.
- "If you get to thinking you're a person of some influence, try ordering someone else's dog around."
- If just one person a day says to me, "You've made my day," that makes MY day.

The Dom Grotti Award . . . (continued from page 5)

The Domenic-Dennis relationship was unique to them, yet familiar to many of us who can relate it to our own mentoring experiences. It is to honor these important relationships that the Dom Grotti Award was developed. Superintendents and assistants can get away from their courses for some competition and camaraderie with their peers.

Although the competition is no longer held in conjunction with the ITF, it lives on as a highly anticipated annual event. Going forward, this event will be held during June MAGCS meetings, at a time when both assistants and superintendents can get away for a competitive round. Also, the traveling trophy has ceased to travel, taking up permanent resi-

dence at the Midwest Golf House in Lemont. The winners' names will be added to the display trophy each year, and each winner will receive a plaque to take home.

LEGEND™ Professional Turfgrass Seed

- Sport Mix
 50% Elite Ky Blue / 50% Fine Fescue
- Athletic Mix
 60% Elite Ky Blue / 40% Fine Fescue
- Athletic Super Pro II
 70% Elite Ky Blue / 30% Fine Fescue
- Athletic Super Pro III
 100% Elite Ky Blue
- Fine Fescue Blend
- 4-Way Perennial Rye
 Fine Leaf / Gray Leaf Spot Resistant
- Dense Shady Mix
- Boulevard Salt Tolerant
- Low Mow Blue Blend



27310 W Case Rd Wauconda, IL (800)300-4887 4304 S Beaumont Kansasville, WI (800)528-4584

6730 South Street Tinley Park, IL (708)532-4723

